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OFFICE OF RISK MANAGEMENT DIRECTORY
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Last Name First Name Title Email
Ross Jed Chief Risk Officer jed.ross@dc.gov
Yeung Sam Deputy Chief Risk Officer sam.yeung@dc.gov
Carlos Melbert Program Manager melbert.carlos@dc.gov
Rowe Robert Supervisory Investigator robert.rowe2@dc.gov
Evans Valerie Administrative Officer valerie.evans@dc.gov
Stewart Shaneah Program Analyst  shaneah.stewart@dc.gov
Hirani Sanjay Enterprise Architect sanjay.hirani@dc.gov
Stakem Michael IT Specialist michael.stakem@dc.gov
Safi Mohammad IT Support Specialist mohammad.safi@dc.gov
Swintz Monica Performance Manager / Program Analyst monica.swintz@dc.gov
Suarez Susana Customer Service Liaison / Program Analyst susana.suarez@dc.gov
Thanh Andre Data Analyst andre.thanh@dc.gov
Townsend Audrey Senior Investigator audrey.townsend@dc.gov
Boone Jessika Investigator jessika.boone@dc.gov
Davis Mayze Customer Service mayze.davis@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Krainak Michael General Counsel michael.krainak@dc.gov
Barbera Charles Deputy General Counsel charles.barbera@dc.gov
Chhe Soriya Senior Attorney Advisor soriya.chhe@dc.gov
Orrison Justin Attorney Advisor justin.orrison@dc.gov
Canzius Kwenita Attorney Advisor kwenita.anderson2@dc.gov
Dowe Morgan Attorney Advisor morgan.dowe@dc.gov
Suleman Adnan Attorney Advisor adnan.suleman@dc.gov
Walsh Candice Attorney Advisor candice.walsh@dc.gov
West Kathleen Attorney Advisor kathleen.west@dc.gov
Skibicki Nicole Paralegal nicole.skibicki@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Healy Patrick RPS Program Administrator patrick.healy3@dc.gov
Mandel Angela Safety and Occupational Health Manager angela.mandel@dc.gov
Emminizer Samantha Occupational Safety & Health Specialist samantha.emminizer@dc.gov
Herbert Thomas Occupational Safety & Health Specialist thomas.herbert@dc.gov
Sessoms Latoya Occupational Safety & Health Specialist latoya.sessoms@dc.gov
Washington Nikki Program Analyst nikki.washington@dc.gov
Leong Laurence Program Analyst laurence.leong@dc.gov 

Last Name First Name Title Email
Waters Jane Insurance Program Administrator jane.waters@dc.gov
Preston Robert Insurance Program Analyst robert.preston@dc.gov
Gatton Roger Insurance Program Analyst roger.gatton@dc.gov 
Kelley Robert Program Analyst robert.kelley@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Clark Peter Tort Liability Program Administrator peter.clark@dc.gov
Carter Robert Claims Specialist robert.carter@dc.gov
Fisher Charlotte Claims Specialist charlottem.fisher@dc.gov
Stokes Janice Claims Specialist janice.stokes@dc.gov
Wright LaShonda Claims Specialist lashonda.wright@dc.gov
Espinosa Nazel Program Analyst nazel.espinosa@dc.gov
Craven Lana Program Analyst lana.craven@dc.gov
Pezoa Marcia Program Analyst marcia.pezoa@dc.gov
Pope Donia Program Analyst donia.pope@dc.gov

INSURANCE DIVISION / CAPTIVE INSURANCE AGENCY

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 

LEGAL DIVISION

RISK PREVENTION AND SAFETY (RPS) DIVISION

TORT LIABILITY DIVISION
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Arnic Jennifer PSWCP Administrator jennifer.arnic@dc.gov
Gaither-Morgan Merle PSWCP Deputy Administrator merle.gaither-morgan@dc.gov
Davis Kurt Management Analyst kurt.davis@dc.gov
Evans Antonia Return to Work Specialist antonia.evans@dc.gov
Hall Marisia Return to Work Specialist marisia.hall@dc.gov
Vass Christopher Program Analyst christopher.vass@dc.gov

White Francine Supervisory Nurse Case Manager francine.white2@dc.gov
McDaniel Mary Ann Nurse Case Manager mary.mcdaniel@dc.gov
Russell Freddie Nurse Case Manager freddie.russell@dc.gov
Williams Kanika Nurse Case Manager kanika.williams@dc.gov
Newman Tamesha Customer Service Representative tamesha.newman@dc.gov

Provider Relations Manager 
Ammah Tina Compliance Review Officer augustina.ammah@dc.gov
Hagin Tammy Compliance Review Officer tammy.hagin2@dc.gov
Qureshi Humzah Compliance Specialist humzah.qureshi@dc.gov
James Achille Program Analyst  james.achille@dc.gov

Kirkling Kyra Claims Supervisor kyra.kirkling@dc.gov
Wallace Erik Claims Examiner erik.wallace@dc.gov
Alexis Pouges Medical Claims Examiner alexis.pouges@dc.gov
Harris Katherine Medical Claims Examiner katherine.harris@dc.gov

Graeff Matt Claims Supervisor matt.graeff@dc.gov
Turner Erika Lee Senior Claims Examiner erikalee.turner@dc.gov
Ijaz Aneela Claims Examiner aneela.ijaz@dc.gov 
Price Donna Claims Examiner donna.price@dc.gov
Langford Teyonna Medical Claims Examiner teyonna.langford@dc.gov

Anderson Brenda Claims Supervisor brenda.anderson2@dc.gov
Parsons Michelle Claims Examiner michelle.parsons@dc.gov
Roye Donna Claims Examiner donna.roye@dc.gov
Mallory Sharon Claims Examiner sharon.mallory@dc.gov
Reaves Phyllis Medical Claims Examiner phyllis.reaves@dc.gov

Buettgen Carl Claims Supervisor carl.buettgen@dc.gov
Young Carl Claims Examiner carl.young2@dc.gov
Lewis Tracy Claims Examiner tracy.lewis2@dc.gov

Smith Berlina Program Support Manager berlina.smith3@dc.gov
Lloyd Davina Claims Assistant davina.lloyd@dc.gov
Ferguson Whitney Claims Assistant whitney.ferguson@dc.gov
Howard Sharon Claims Assistant sharon.howard6@dc.gov
Trinidad Aleta Claims Assistant aleta.trinidad@dc.gov
Green Charlynn Program Support charlynn.green@dc.gov

Public Sector Workers' Compensation Claims Reporting:  (202) 442-HELP (4357) or http://ERISK.dc.gov/
Public Sector Workers' Compensation Secured E-Fax: (202) 535-1130
ORM Main Number: (202) 727-8600
ORM General Fax: (202) 727-8319

Administrative Support

PUBLIC SECTOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION PROGRAM (PSWCP)

Nurse Case Management

Provider Relations / Compliance

Compensability Unit

PSWCP Team A

PSWCP Team B

PSWCP Team C
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